
9 0
Tuesday - Ar-rll 23rd, 1946

A regular meeting of the Council was held at the Municipal Hall on Tuesday, 
April 23rd, 1946 at 7:30 p.m.
Present: Peeve Morrison In the Chair, Crs. West, Phllps, Beamish/ Jones,
Gartlan, MacSorley and Pall.
Moved by Cr. Phllps, Seconded by Cr. West: 'That the Minutes of the
. previous meeting be adopted as written and confirmed.
| . . Carried Unanimously.

Correspondence was received and dealt with as follows:
I * • ' “ 1II E. S. Jones, District Engineer, Department of Publio Works, wrote advising 

that- his Department can assume no responsibility for the maintenance of 
the cribbing on Hastings Street near Sperling Avenue Inasmuch as the

. Government only aooepts responsibility between curb and ourb. .
Moved by Cr. West, Seconded by Cr. Jones: 'That the letter be received
and filed and the Department of Publio Works be advised that this Counoll

- cannot agree with their decision on this matter.' • 1
Carried Unanimously.- 

1 1
Secretary, North Burnaby Horticultural Society, wrote requesting a Grant

- for the year IP46 in aid of the Society*
Moved by Cr. Gartlan, Seconded by Cr. Beamish: 'That the letter be
received and this application be referred to Committee on Grants for con­
sideration.'

Carried Unanimously.i , 1 . ■
Mr. C. L. DeVall.wrote with reference to the flood condition existing at 
4161 Kingsway, Lots 1,2, Block D.b. 161/3 requesting that this condition' 
be remedied.
Moved by Cr. West, Seconded by Cr. Phllps: 'That the letter be received 

i and this matter be referred to the Engineer for report,'
Carried Unanimously.

• , » —
A . Mr. H. Charles wrote requesting that the provisions of the Burnaby Town 
&' Planning By-law be waived to permit of• the erection of an addition to his 

store situated at the northeast corner of Nelson Avenue and Rumble Street. 
Moved by Cr. West, Seconded by Cr. Pall: 'That the letter be received and
filed and the provisions of the By-law be waived as requested.' '

Carried Unanimously.
3' Secretary, North Burnaby Board of Trade, wrote submitting recommendation 

that the following locations be properly marked out and designated as bus 
zones:

1. The east side of Gilmore Avenue north of Hastings Street for a 
distance of sixty feet from Hastings Street.

3, The east side of MaoDonald Avenue north of Hastings Street for a 
distance of sixty feet south from the lane between Albert and 
Hastings Street.

Moved by Cr. Gartlan, Seoonded by Cr. Jones: 'That the letter be received
and filed and the recommendations of the Board of Trade be concurred In 
and the necessary steps be taken to provide the said bus zones.

Carried Unanimously.

ijf. Philip Kravac wrote requesting permission to convert the double garage 
* presently situated on Lot 1 W.£, Bio ok 3, D.L. 116 S., Into a residence 

Moved by Cr. Phllps, Seoonded by Cr. Gartlan: 'That the letter be reoelved
and a Committee be 3et up to consider same.'

Against: Crs. Jones, Ball, MaoSorley, Beamish, West and Reeve
MOTION LOST

Moved by Cr. Beamish, Seconded by Cr. Ball: 'That the letter be received
and filed and the application of Mr. Kravao be not entertained.'

Carried W Crs. Phllps, Gartlan, voting against.

Secretary, Burnaby Ratepayers Central Council, wrote advising that their 
Association are very gratified with the new Street Lighting Agreement that 
has been presented to the Municipality by the B.C. Eleotrlo Company.
Moved by Cr. Phllps, Seconded by Cr. West: 'That the letter be received
and filed.

Carried Unanimously.

Secretary, Burnaby Ratepayers Central Council, wrote advising that their 
Association approve the action of the Counoll regarding the provision^ of 
a sidewalk along the B.C. Electrlo right-of-way between Patterson Avenue 
and Jubilee.
Moved by Cr. Phllps. Seoonded by Cr. MaoSorley: 'That the letter be
received and filed.

Carried Unanimously.

( Secretary, North Burnaby Junior Chamber of Commeroe, wrote requesting per- 
mission to stenoll the sign Cleon Up - Paint Up on the sidewalks or 
Hastings Street as part of their 'clean Up' campaign.
Moved by Cr. Ball, Seoonded by Cr. Gartlan: 'That the letter be reoelved

!lO 
~UIAllll3.-- Ar,ril 23rd, 1946 

A Nlgular ml!eting of tile Council "'•s held at the Municipal Hall on Tuesda1, 
April ~3rd, 1946 at 7:30 p.m. 

Present:, Peev11 \lorrison in the Chair, Crs. West, Philps, Baamish,: Jones, 
Gertlan, ~acSorle1 and Ball. 

Moved b7 Cr. P~ilps, Seconded b7 Cr. West: •That the Minutes of the 
previous meeting be adopted as •ritten and confirmed.• 

Carried Unani111Dusl1. 

Correspondence "'&s received and dealt •it~ as follo•s: 
• •, l' 

I, E, S, Jones, District Engineer, Department of Public \Y;)rlrs, 1rrote advising 
that· his Department can assume no responsibilit1 for the maintenance of 
the cribbing on Hastings Street near Sperling Avenue inasmuch as the 
r.overnment onl1 accepts responsibility b~t•1en curb and curb,• 
Move.d b1 Cr. West, Seconded b7 Cr. Jones: That. t.ha let.tar be received 
and filed and the Department of Public Wcrlrs be advised that. this Council 

- cannot agree •1th their decision.on this matter,• 
Carried Unr.nimousl1.· 

n 
Secret.ar1, North Burnab1 Horticultural Societ1, wrote requ.,sting a Grant 

- for the 1eu 1D46 in aid ot the Societ7. 
Moved b7 Cr. Gartlan, Seconded by Cr. Beamish: •That tile letter be 
received and this application be referred to Committee on Grants for eon­
s1derat.1on." 

Carried Unani111Dusly. 
l 

Mr. C. L. DeVall,•rote •1th reference to the fl~od condition 
4161 Kings•ay, Lots 1,2, Block 2, D.L. 151/3 requesting that 
be remedied, 
Moved b7 Cr, Weet, Seconded b7 Cr, Philps: "That the lettdr 
and this matter be referred to the Engineer for report,• 

Carried Unan1111Dusl1 • 
. '· 

existing at 
this oondit1:>n~ 

be received 

Mr. H. Charles •rote requesting that the prav1s1ons of the Burnab7 To•n 
Planning B1-la1r be •aivad to permit ot•the erection of an addition t.;) his 
et.ore situated at tile northeast·oorner of Nelson Avenue and Rumble Street. 
Moved b7 C1·. West, Seconded by Cr. Ball: "That the let.t.er be received 6nd 
filed and the provisions of tile By-le• be •aived as requested.• · 

Carried Unanimousl7. 

3 · Secretary, No1·th Burnaby Board of Trade, •rote submitting recommendat.ion 
that the follo•ing locations be properly marked o~t and designated as bus 
zones: 

i. The aast side of Gilmore Avenue north of Hastings Street for a 
distance of sixty feet from Hastings Street. 

2. Tile east side of Macl')onald Avenue north of Hast.1ngs Street for a 
distance of sixt1 feet. south from the lane bet•een Albert and 
Hastings Street. 

Moved b7 Cr. Gartlan, Seconded b1 Cr. Jones: •That the letter be received 
and filed and the recommendations of tile Board of Trade be conc~rred in 
and the necessary steps be taken to provide t.he said bus zones. 

Carried UnanilllDusly. 

~- Philip Kravao •rote requesting permission to convert the double garage 
presently sit.uat.ed on Lot l W,i, Block 3, D.L. 116 s., into a residence 
Moved b7 Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr. Gartlan: •That the letter be received 
&nd a Committee be set. up to consider same.• 

Against: Crs. Jones, Ball, MacSorle1, Beamish, West and Reeve 
MOTION LOST 

Moved b7 Cr. Beamish, Seconded b7 Cr. Ball: •That the letter be received 
and filed and the •~plication ~f Mr, Kravac be not entertained." 

Ca1·ried It Crs. Philps, Gartlan, voting against. 

Secretar1, Burnaby Ratepayers Central council, •rote advising that their 
Association are very gratified • 1th the ne• Street Lighting Agreement that 
has been presented t.o the Municipality by the a.c. Electric Company. 
Ycved by c~. Philps, Seconded by Cr. West.: •That the letter be received 
and filed. 

Carried Unani111Dusl7. 

Secretary, Burnaby Ratepayers Central Council, •rote advising that their 
Association approve the action ot the council regarding t.he provision~ of 
a side•alk along the B.c. Electric rigbt-of-•ay bet•aen Patterson Avenue 
and Jubilee. 
Moved b1 Cr. Philps\ Seconded by Cr. Ma0Sorle7: •That the letter be 
received and filed, 

Carried Unanimousl7. 

( Secretary, North Burnaby Jun~or Chamber of comme~oe, •rote requesting per-
~ mission to stencil the sign Clean Up - Paint Up on the side•alks or 

Hastings Street. as part of their •clean Up' campaign. 
Moved by Cr. Ball, Sec;)nded by Cr. Gartlan: •rllat the letter bd received 



91
and filed and permission be granted as requested.'

Carried Unanimously.
Lloyd P. Owens wrote requesting reconsideration of his offer to purchase Lot 14 N.£» 
15,16, D14i. 95
Moved oy Cr. Phllps, Seconded by Cr. Ball: 'That the letter be reoelved and
referred to the next meeting of the Property Committee.

Carried Unanimously.

Secretary, Central Burnaby Ratepayers1 & Citizens’ Association, wrote submitting 
resolution passed by their body 'that the Municipal Council be requested to remedy 
damage caused by bulldozers In the 3900 Block on Harwood Street'
Moved by Cr. Ball, Seconded by Cr, West: 'That the letter be reoelved and filed 
and this matter be referred to the Engineer for attention,'

Carried Unanimously.
/ Secretary, Burnshy School Board, wrote enoloslng copy of letter from Inspector 
Brown In which he recommended that the reserve placed on Lots 16-13, Block 13, D.L. 
99 be lifted and that In lieu thereof Lots 8-13, Block 33, D.L. 99 be,reserved for 
school purposes. „ . . . .
Moved by Cr. West, Seconded by Cr. Phllps: That the letters be reoelved and filed
and the recommendation of the Inspector be concurred In.'

Carried Unanimously.
p. Pev. Wm. C. Hutchings wrote requesting permission to ereot a Gospel Tent In

Central Park during the months of June, July and August j.n the location as shown on 
the sketch accompanying the letter.
Moved by Cr. Phllps, Seconded by Cr. MaoSorley: 'That the letter be reoelved and
filed and permission be granted.'.

, , Carried Unanimously.

3 Killam ft Shakespeare wrote submitting application for permission to reduce the size 
of Lot 37, Block 39, D.L. 186 by two feet and to add this two feet to Lot 38 
on behalf of John Berg.
Moved by Cr. Phllps, Seconded by Cr. Gartlan: 'That .the letter be reoelved and
filed and the Approving Officer be Instructed to approve this application.'

Carried Unanimously. .
Secretary, Public Utilities Commission, *rote forwarding copy of letter received by 
them from the B.C. Electric company the last paragraph in which thd Company suggest 
that the matter of transportation In the Moscrop area should be held In abeyance 
pending the completion of the Agreement presently being under consideration between 
the.Council and toe Company. The Public Utilities Commission asked whether the 
Council Is agreeable to the suggestion of the company.
Uo'ved by Cr. Beamish, Seconded by Cr. Ball: 'That the letters be received and
filed and the Public Utlllt.es commission be advised that this Corporation Is agree­
able to the suggestion of the Company provided the said negotiations do not extend 
beyond sixty day period commencing from March 18th.'

Carried Unanlmo-usly.
John T. Worsley submitted application to purchase Lot. 6, Block' 6, D.L. 135 and .78 
acre portion of Bloe.k 6 and advised that he had been Informed by the Engineering 
Department that this property was not for sale due to lack of water supply put that 
he was prepared to pay for the installation
Moved by Cr. Phllps, Seconded by Cr. Eall: That the letter be received and this
matter be referred to the Engineer for report to next meeting of Property Committee.2

Carried Unanimously.
o* H. Young wrote submitting application to purchase Lot 7, Blook ‘J't p.Lu gg for 

sum of $300.00 advising that he considered, the Assessed Value of 8510.00, as too 
muoh money.
Moved by Cr. Ball, Seoonded by cr. West:. 'That the letter be received and this 
matter be referred to the Assessor for report as to Assessment of the property.'
«iMHrim«nt:
Moved by Cr. Phllps, Seoonded by cr. Beamish: 'That the letter be received and
filed and the writer advised that It is the policy of this Council to sell property 
at a figure of not less than the Assessed Value and that this Corporation oannot 
3ee Its way to aocept any less for same.

Carried - Cr. Ball voting against.
, Secretary, Eurqultlam Ratepayers' Association, wrote advising that their Association 

are prepared to brush off Lots 30—33, .Block 5, D.L. 4 which has been reserved by 
the 5eveSingf0r * playground If the Corporation will do the final heavy clearing
Moved by Cr. Beamish, Seconded by Cr. Ball: 'That the letter be received and filed
and the writer be advised that as soon as they have brushed off the said property 
the Engineer will complete the work of clearing and grading same.'

Carried Unanimously.

7 W. B. Scott et al submitted petition protesting against the sale of Lot 1 ex. N.16V 
Block 53, D.L. 30 to Samuel Edmund Hughes for the purpose of erecting a lumber yard 
thereon
Moved by Cr. Ball, Seconded by Cr. Beamish: 'That the petition be received and
filed.*

Carried - Cr. Phllps voting against.
I

~1 

and tiled and permission be granted as requested.• 
Carried Unani1110usly. 

Lloyd F. 0•ens •rote requesting reoonside1·ation ot his otter to purchase Lot 14 N.t!', 
15,16, Dl~. 95 
Moved 07 Cr. Philps, Seconded bJ Cr. Eall: •That the lqtter be received and 
referred to the n,xt meeting ot the Propert7 Committee. 

Carried Unanimously. 

Seoretar1, Central Burnab7 Rate~1ers' & Citizens' Association, •rote submitting 
resolution passed b7 their bod7 that the Municipal Council be requested to remed1 
damage caused b7 bulldozers in the 2900 Block on Har•ood Street• 
Moved b7 Cr. Ball, Seconded b7 Ct, West: •That the letter be received and tiled 
and this matter be .reter1·ed to the Engineer to,· attention,• 

Carried Unanimously. 

I Seoretar1, Burnab1 School Board, wrote enclosing copy of letter from Inspector 
Bro•n 1n lfh1oh ha raoommended that tl)e nsU-Vf! placed on Lots 18•13, Flook 13, 
99 be lifted and that 1n lieu thereat Lots 8-12, Block ?3, n.L, 9~ be.reserved 

D,L, 
tor 

school purposes. 
Moved b,Y c,·. West, Seconded b,Y Cr. Philps: 
and the 1•eoommendat.1on ot the Inspecto,· be 

•That the letters ~e received and tiled 
concurred 1n, • 
Carried Unanimously. 

;;i. Pev. Wm, c. Hutchings •rote requesting permission to e,·eot a Gospel Tent 1n 
Central Park during the months of June, July and August 1n the location as shown on 
the sketch acoompan7ing the letter, 
Moved b1 Cr. Philps, Seconded by C1·. Ma~Sorle,r: •That the letter be received and 
filed ~nd permission be granted,•. 

Carried Unani1110usly, 

3 Killam & Shakesp.ia1·e •rote submitting application tor permission to reduce the 
or Lot 37, Block 39, D.L, 186 by t1110 feet and to add this t•o feet to Lot 38 

size 

on behalf ot John Berg. . 
Moved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by c,·. Gartlan: .,i'hat .the letter be received and 
filed and the Approving 0ftice1• be il\Struoted to approve this applioat.1on. • 

Ca1·rie.d Unanimous l,v • 

../ Sdoretary, Public Utilities commission, wrote for•arding cop,r ot letter received bJ 
them trcm the B,C, Electric compan1 the last paragraph in •h1ch the Compan1 suggest 
that the matter of transportation 1n the Mosorop area should be held in abe,vance 
pending the completion or the Agreement presently being under consideration bet•een 
the.council and tne Compan,v. The Public Utilities commission askad wheiher the 
council is agreeable to the suggestion of the company. 
11.o"ved bf Cr. Beamish, Seconded Df c,•, Ball: ''ll!lat. the lette1·s be receiv.ed and 
tiled and the Public Utili~es Commission be advised that this Corporation is agree-

1able to the suggestion ot tha Compan.v provided the said negotiations do ,not exiend 

_.... 

'be;rond sixty dr.y pe,·iod commencing f'rom March 18th.• 
Carried Unanimo.usl,v. 

John T, Wonle,Y submhted application to purchase Lot. 6, Blocli 6, D.L. 125 and ,78 
ac,·e portion of Bloo.k 6 and advised that he had been informed by the Engineering 
Department that this p,·operty was not tor sale due to lack of' wate1· supply but that 
he was prepar~d to pa,Y fer the installation 
Moved b;r c,·. Philps, Seconded b,Y c,·. Bal,1: 'That the letter be received and this 
mr.tter be referred to the Engineer for report to next meeting of Propert1 Commiotee.~ 

carried Unanimousl;r. . 

-;;i H. Y.:.un~ w,·ote submit.ting appl1oat1on to purchase Lot 7, Blook 'J•, D,L. 96 tor the 
sum ot 8300.00 advising that he consider,d. the Assessed Value or ¥5lu,00,as too 

·muoh mone,v. . 
11.oved b:, Cr. Ball, Seconded b;r er. West:. 'That the letter be received and this 
matter be rete,·1·ed to the Assessor f'or report as to Assessment or the propert1. • 

Anu,ndmtnlr: 
Moved bJ Cr. Philps, Seconded bJ Cr. Ber.mieh: 'That the letter be received and 
filed and the •riter advised that it is the polio1 of this council to sell propert,r 
at a figure of' not less than the Assesset,1 Value and that this corporation oannot. 
aee its •ay to aooert an1 less tor same, 

Carried - Cr. Ball voting against. 

/ Secreta1·.v, eurquitlam Ratepayers' Association, •rote advising that theil-
0

Assooiation 
co a1·d prepared to brush of'f Loos 20-22, .Block 5, D,L. 4 •h1cb has been 1·eserved b;r 

the Couni;ll for a pla7ground if the Corporation 111111 do the final heavy clearing 
and level ng . 
Moved bJ Cr, Beamish, Seconded b,Y Cr, Ball: •That the letter be received and filed 
and the •rite,• tie advised that as soon u tbe;r have brushed ot'f the said p1·opert;r 
the E)lgineer 111111 complete the •ork ot clea,·ing and g1•ading same.• 

Cai·ried Unanimously. 

7 W. B, Scott et al submitted petition protesting against the saie of Llt f ex. N.l~' 
Bleck 63, D. L. 30 to Samuel Edmund Hughes f'or the 11urpoae or erecting a lumber ,va,·d 
thereon 
Moved ~1 Cr. Ball, Seconded b,Y Cr. Beamish: 'That the petition be recei~ed and 
filed. 

Cal'l'ied - C,·, Philps voting ageinst. 



92
/ Secretary, Burnaby Town Planning Commission, wrote advising that the

Commission's preliminary plans for re-zoning the Municipality have now been 
practically completed and requesting that authority be given them to engage 
the servloes of some oompetant individual to prepare the report of.the 
Commission for submission to the Council.
Moved by Cr. Gartlan, Seconded by Cr. MacSorley: 'That the letter be
received and filed and authority be granted as requested,'

Carried Unanimously.

Moved by Cr. Beamish, Seconded by Cr. West: 'That the Department of Public 
&-■ Works be requested to classify Bainbridge Avenue from the Central Arterial 

Highway to Government Street and Government Street from Bainbridge Street 
to the North Hoad, as a Seoondary Highway.'

Carried Unanimously.

Applications for Auditor for the Municipality and for the School Board were 
received from the following firms:

1. Crehan, Meredith & Co. - $1400.00
3. H. Norman Lunn & Company
3. P. W. C. Hopkins • .

Moved by Cr. Philps, Seeonded by Cr. Ball: That the applications be re­
ceived and consideration of same be referred to a Committee consisting of 
Peeve Morrison, Chairman of Finance and Councillor for Ward 3 for recommen­
dation. '

• ~ Carried Unanimously.

Peeve Morrison submitted recommendation that the following appropriations 
be made against the 1946 surplus:

Permanent Poads $25,000.00
Sewer Construction 35,000.00
Waterworks Construction 35,000.00 
Maohlnery Purchase 10,000.00

and further reoonmended that lnevent of a start on .the proposed Hospital 
being made this year that a sum of $15,000.00 be earmarked from the anti­
cipated 1946 surplus.
Moved by Cr. Gartlan, Seconded by Cr. Beamish: 'That the recommendations
of the Peeve be adopted.'

Carried Unanimously.

FINANCE COMMITTEE:
Your Committee met on Monday, April 15th,. 1946 and recommend;

1. That the claim of J. 0. Murton fo.r loss of ohlokens under .the Sbeep
Protection Aot be settled in the sum of $4.25 

3. That Disbursements in the sum of £60,307.5? be approved.
3. That Allowances be made under Section 29o of the Municipal Aot in the 

sum of $49.44
Moved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr. West: 'That the report of the Finance
Committee be adopted.

Carried Unanimously.
PROPERTY &  BUILDING COMMITTEE:

Your committee met on Monday, Apr-11 15th, 1946 and reoommend:

j T  1. That the Burnaby Town Planning By-law be waived to permit of the
erection and operation of a grocery store at 3335 Dominion Street by 

. C. Dawson.
^7 3. That the sale of lot 113, D.L. 135 to Peter Poanowskl be cancelled and 

that he be refunded the sum of $54.00 tendered in part payment therefor 
Moved by Cr. Ball, Seconded by Cr. West:. 'That the recommendation of the 
Property ft Building Committee be adopted,'

Carried Unanimously.

BQABD OF WORKS COMMITTEE:
Your Committee met on Monday, April 15th, 1946 and recommend:

1. That Poard of Works Estimates of Work for period April 23nd to May
• 3rd inclusive, be-approved in the sum of $4700.00

2. That steps be taken to engage an Assistant to the Engineer (Board and 
advertise.)

Moved by Cr. Gartlan, Seoonded by Cr. West: 'THat the recommendation of
the Board of Works Committee be adopted.'

Carried Unanimously
WATERWORKS ft SOCIAL ASSISTANCE COMMITTEE:

Your Committee met on Monday, April 15th, 1946 and recommend:

$ 1. That Mr. Frederlok C. Pithart be appointed as new Soolal Worker for 
Burnaby as from May 1st, 1946 at a salary of $135.00 plus Cost of . 
Living Bonus of $19.93 to be paid on a shareable basis with the 
Provincial Government.

2. That Estimates of Work for period Apcll 22nd to May 3rd inclusive be 
approved as follows:-

Waterworks (General) $2335.00
Waterworks (Reserve) 1800.00

/ Secretary, Burnaby TolJJl Planning Commission, wrote advising that the 
Commission's preliminary plans for re-zoning the Wunicipality have no• been 
practically completed and requesting that authority be given them to engage 
the services of some competent individual to prepare the report of.the 
Commission for submission to the Council. • . 
Moved by Cr. Gartlan, Seconded by Cr. MacSorley: •That the letter be 
received and filed and authority be granted as requested.• 

Carried Unanimously. 

Woved b1 C,·. Beamish, Secol'!ded by Cr. West: •That the Department of Public 
oL·Works be requested to classif1 Bainbridge Avenue from the Central Arterial 

Highway to Government Street and Government Street from Bainbridge Street 
to the North Road, as a Secondary Htgh•ay. • 

Carried Unanimously, 

3 Applications for Auditor for the Municipality and for the School Board •ere 
received from the follo•ing firms: 

I 

1 

l. Crehan, Meredith & co. - ~1400.00 
2. H. Norman wnn & company 
3. R. w. c. Hopkins 

Moved by Cr. Philps, Seconded b7 Cr. Ball: •That the applications be re-
ceived and consideration of same be referred to a Committee consisting of 
Reeve Morrison, Chairman of Finance and Councillor for Ward 3 for recommen­
dation.• 

ca,·ried Unanirr.ously. 

Reeve Mo,·,·ison submitted recommendation that the follo•ing appropriations 
be made against the 1945 surplus: . 

Pumanent Roads •2b,OOO.OQ 
Se•er Construction 26,000.00 
Watl!·works Construction 26, ooo. 00 
Machinery Purchase 10,000.00 

and further reco~.mended that inevent of a start CUI .the proposed Hospital 
being made this year that a sum of t1s,ooo.oo be earma1·ked from the anti­
cipated 1946 surplus. 
Moved by Cr. Gartlan, Seconded by Cr. Beamish: •That the recommendations 
of the Reeve be kdopted. • 

Carried Unanimously. 

COMMHTEE REPORTS: 
FINANCE COWI'l'i'EE: 

Your Committee met on Mondi.y, April 15th,. 1946 and ,·eoommend; 

1. Thr.t the claim of J. o. Murton fo.r loss of chickens under .the Sheep 
Protection Act be settled in the sum of~ 25 

2. Th&t Disbursements in the sum of ,60,307.57 be approved. 
3. That Allo•ances be .made under Section ?.9~ of the Municiral Act in the 

sum of 849.44 

.. 

l!oved by Cr. Philps, i;jeoonded by Cr. West: •'l'hat tbe report of the Finance 
commi~tee be adopted. 

Carried Unanimously. 

fBQ.PftfTY ~Uirl)PG CO~n'TEE: our mm t ee me on Monday, Apr,1 l 16th, 1946 and reoollllll6nd: 

< _, 1. Th1&t the Bu,·naby 'l'o•n _Planning a,-1a111 be •aived to permit of the 
erection and operation of a grocery store at 3335 Dominion Street by 

. c. Da•son. . 
/o 2. 'l'hat the sale of IJ>t 113, D. L. 135 to Peter Roano•ski be cancelled and 

that he be refunded the sum of lb4.00 tendered in part payment. therefor 
Moved by Cr. Ball, Seconded by Cr. West:. •That the recoL1JJ1endaticn of the 
Property! Building committee be adopted.• 

Carried Unanimously. 

BOARD OF WORKS COMMITTEE: 
Your Committee met on Monday, Arril lbth, 1946 and recommend: 

1. That Poard of Works Estimates of Work for period April 22nd to May 
3rd inclusive, be-approved in the sum of $4700.00 

2. That steps be taken to engage an Assistant to the Engineer (Board and 
advertise.) 

Moved by c,·. Gr.rtlan, Seconded by c,·. West: •THat the recommendation of 
the Boa1·d of Works Committee be adopted.' 

Ca1·ried Unanimously 

WATERWQRKS & socIAL ASSIS'l'ANcE COl!MIT'l'EE: 
Your •Committee met on Monday, April 15th, 1946 and ,•ecommend: 

'! l. That l,(r. Frederick C. Pithart be appointed as n•• Socilll Work8'• for 
Bu1·n&.by as f1•om May 1st, 1946 ll.t a salary of 8135.00 plus Cost Of. 
Living Bonus of $19.93 to be paid on a shareable b&sis •1th the 
Provincial Govnnment. 

2. 'l'hat F.stimr.tes of Work fo,· period Ap1:1l 22nd to May 3rd inclusive be 
app,·oved as follo.a:-

Waterworks (Gener~l) $222b.OO 
Waterworks (Reserve) 1800.00 

.! 

r 

l 
' 

l ., 



9 3
• Garbage Collection 700,00 .

Repairs to Munlopal houses 950.00 • •
Moved hy cr. West, Seconded by Cr. Phllns: ’That the -report of the Waterworks R
Social Assistance Committee be adopted.’ . .

Carried Unanimously.
PARKS. HEALTH k SANITATION COVMTTTEEj . .

Your Committee met on Monday, April 15th, 1946 and recommend:
1. That the Central Park Baseball Club be granted permission to make a nominal 

charge of lOo for grandstand seats at Central Park and that 1 Q£ of the said 
eharge be paid to the Corporation. . .

Moved by Cr. MacSorley, Seconded by Cr. Gartlan.: . ’That the report of the Parks, 
Health & Sanitation Committee be adopted.’ . .

' i Carried Unanimously.
AnMTmsa-RATTnH o f .insTTcK. l to ht k power cnMUTTTjr.Fl- r . .

Your Committee met on Monday, April 15th-, -1946 and recommend:
1. That B.C. Eleotrle Pole Plans No.-K8800/4598, K8800/4699 and K8800/4608 be 

approved. ,
Moved by Cr. Beamish, Seconded by Cr. Ball: ’That the report of the Administration
of Justice, bight fc, Power be. adopted..’, . . , .

Carried Unanimously. >

Property Sales Slips No. 4792 to 4850 were approved as follows:
4792 bot 14E£, Blk. 1?, D.L..158 Fred Clarence Pratt ' 160.00 
4703 bot 28, Blk. 11,.D.L. 187 Howard Russell Hawley 220.00 
4794 lilt 14, Blk. 17, D.b. 167 . Albert Arthur Parker V. 225.00
4796 bot 20, S.D.*A.*»Blk. 47,’ D.b.161/3 David Kenneth Kirk 496.00
4796 lot 12, Blk. 37, D.b. 159 Jaok Arthur Crooks .260,00
4797 bot 2, Blk. 24S£,. D.b. 99
4798 bot 8, Blk. 11, D.b. 116S
4799 bot 3,,Blk. 7, D.b. 20C
4800 lots 23,24, Blk. 13, D.b. 187

4801 bot 4, Blk. 12, D.b. 27
4802 lots 2/20, Blk, 1, D.b. 149Si

Of SWi

-Frances Connor Je William 
• Connor 360.00
Gordon Hayes Frankforth , . . 460.00
Carl Albrecht , , j ,365.00
-Viola No rr gar a 4 Theodor 
. , Norrgard 360.00
Joseptl McPhate j . 400.00
Jhe Director, Veterans l^nd 650.00

Act , .

160.00
220.00 A
296.00 A
495.00
345.00 V
360.00
450.00
365.00
360.00 A
350.00

650.00
4803 bot 1, Blk. 4, D.b. 121/187

4804 bot 7, Blk. 3, D.b. 121/187
4805 bot 6, Blk'.. 3, D.b. 121/187
4806 Lot 3, Blk. 20, D.b. 28C
4807 bots l W l 3 6 ,  S.D. 3/7,

Blks. 1R3, D.b. 95N.

4808 Lot 3 W .33’, Blk. 14, D.L.116N'
4809 Lots 6,7,8,9, Blk. 33, D.L. 186
4810 Lot 4, Blk. 3, D.bJ.i 121/187-
4811 Lot 7N^, Blk., 35, D.b. 53
4812 Lot 21, Blk. 6, D.b. 38C

4813 bots 27,28,29, Blk. 29, D.b.27
4814 bot 10, Blk. 38, D.b. 34
4816 bot 19Si, Blk. 34, D.b, 151/3 
4816 bot 6Wj, Blk. 7, D.b.' J16S-

. 4817 bots 17,18, Blk. 1, D.b. 27
4818 bot 8W£, Blk. 41, D.b. 69
4819 Lot 1, Blk. 71, D.b. 189
4820 bot 29, Blk. 39, D.b. 186
4821 bots 21,22, Blk. 1, D.b. 1493A

. 4822 bots 24,25,
of sw->Blk. 76, D.b, 218

4823 bot D, Blk. 3, D.b. 168 , . ,
4824 Lot 7, Blk. 14, D.L. 161/3

4825 bot 10, Blk. 26, D.b. 187
4826 bot 13, Blks. 6A, 15A, D.L. 97
4827 let 34, S.D.AaBaC, Blk. 1,

D.b. 74S£
4828 Lot 12, Blk. 2, D.L. 27
4829 Lot 14, Blk. 38, D.L. 53 
4630 Lot 19, Blk. 1, D.L. 27
4831 Lots 3,3, Bis. 22, D.L. 99
4832 bot 20, Blk. 6, D.b. 27 
4863 bot 4, Blk. 23, D.L. 99
4 8 34 Lots 8,9, Blk. 20, D.b. 117E£ 
4836 Lot 39, Blk. D.b. 187

Gordon John MoConshle k
Margaret McConaohle 355.00 470.00 A 

jSdmond DesJardins k Isabelle
Christina DesJardins 435*00 435.00 A

Ernest John Allen 435.00 435.00 A
Jennie Asenath Locke k Edward

- John Looks 300,,00 300,.00
e ’ i a
Hazel Evelyn Menelaws k Also
i Menelaws 350,]oo 350,,00
Quthbert Allan Hopper . A 265,.00 350,.00 V
Robert Blatobford Callender 2040,,00 2040.,00 A
Thomas Henry Pledge 330,,00 435,.00 V
Plrector, Veteraps Lend pet 230,,00 330,,00
Mabel Flos.trand k Arne

Flostrand 440*]]oo 440,,00
Herman Roy Thorstelnson 355,,00 470,,00 V
William Arundell Harman . 810,,00 800,,00 R
Helen Vera Anderson 885,,00 920,,00 R
Raymond Clerk k Eva Josephine

Clark 235.,00 310,,00 V
Jo {in Andersen 700,,00 700,,00
James Alexander MoLeod 180,.00 180,,00
William Henry Bastln 340,.00 240,,00
Hope Pauline Phillips 
Richard Fleming Gladden

660,,00 650,,00 A
725.,00 725.,00

Geergj William Hayward k
Msrlan Patricia.Hayward V 265.00 340.00 A 

Director, Veterans land Act 650.00 650.00 
Robert Joseph Burns k Olive

VlotOrla Burns 650.00 650.00
John Sutherland 1400.00 775.00
Anne Somerville k Floyd

Eugene Somerville4Ci0.00 400.00
Walter Alfred Barker 266.00 360.00
John Douglas 410.00 
Ernest Edward Wlnoh 370.00 
Melvin Os oar Pederson 400.00 
Carl Jonsa Bunderson V 660.00 
Karl Mudik Pedersen 320.00 
John McLean Baker 375.00 
Lionel William Thomas Robbins 3°0.00 
John Marak 395.00

410.00
370.00
400.00
740.00 A
425.00 V
360.00
425.00 V
295.00

Garbage Collection 700.00 r· 
Repairs to Vunicpal houses ~50,00 

• Moved ny er. West, Seconded b;y Cr, Phil~s: 1That the ,report of the Water.orks 'l'i 
• Social .~ssistance committee be adopted. 

carried Unanimousl~. . . 
• PARKS, BEALTH 4 SANITATION covu~ . 

Youc- Committee met on Monday, April 15th, '1946 and rocommend: 

/·,1. Tha~ the Central Park Baseball Club be granted ~ermission to make a nomin&l 
charge of 100 for g1·andstand seats at Cen·t,·al Pai·'lc allli J.hat· lot of the said 

, charge be paid to the Corporation. . • 
,Moved b~ Cr. MacS01·le,1, Seconded by C1·, Gartlan.: , "That .l.he report of the Parks, 
Health & sanitation Committee·be adopted.• 

! • , ·' Carried Unanimously. 
1 ' 

• AOMINISi'UJ'TQN PF ,rnsTIGE, LIGHT /'c PQWER GPMNITT.EF.: ,, 
You1· committee m11t on Monday, April 15th·, •1946 and reco111D1end: 

1. 'l'hllt B.C. Ele0t1•io Pole Plahs No 0, K8800/4598, K8800/4599 and KBB00/4608 be 
r.pproved. ' , 

Moved b;y Cr. Beamish, Seconded by Cr. Ball: ''That the report of the Administration 
of Justice, Light ~. Power be. adopted.;', 'J 

Carried Unanimously. 

Sales Slips No. 4792 to 4850 were approved as follows: 

14~, Blk. 1~, D.L.,158 Fred Clarence Pratt 160.00 

Propert;y 

4792 Lot 
47f)3 IAt 

.4794 Lot 
4796 Lot 
4796 l.Ot 
4797 l.Ot 

28, Blk. 11 1 D.L. 187. ffo•ard Russell Haele,1 
14, Blk. 17, D.L. 187. Albert Arthur Parker 

220.00 
V.225.00 

?.0, S.D. "A." tBlk. 47,' D.L.151/3 David Kenneth Kirk 
12, Blk. 37, D.L. 159 Jaok Arthur Crooks 
2, Blko 245i't,. D.l, 0 99 . ,Fr6Jlces Connor & William 

4798 Lot 8,.Blk. 11, D.L. 116S 
4799 Lot 3,.Blk. 7, D.L •. 28C 
4800 Lots 23,24, Blk. 13, D0 L 0 187 

4801 Lot 4, Blk. 12, D.L. 27 
4802 Lots 2/20, Blko 1, D.L. 149Sit 

of swi 

4803 l.Ot 1, Blk. 4, D0 L 0 121/ 187 

4804 Lot 7, Blk. 3, D0 L 0 121/187 

4805 Lot 6, Blk',.3, D,L. 121/187 
4806 Lot 3, Blk, 20, D.L. 28C 

4807 Lot~ 1~6/136, S,D. 2/7; 

Connor 
~<11·don Ha;ve!J Frankforth •.. 
Carl Albre~t . , . , 

,Viola Norrgard & Theodor 
Norrgard 

Josepti McPhate 

~he Director, Veterans lf.nd 
Act 

Gordon ,Tohn McConldl.ie & 
Margaret McConaohie 

~IIIOnd DesJ&rdins & Is&b!llh 
Christina DesJardins 

Ernest John Allen 
Jannie Asenatb Locke & Ed*&rd 

John Looks 
. 1: . 

495.00 
• 260-.00 

360.00 
460.90 

.,365.00 

360.00 
400.00 

650.00 
I• 

355.00 

435-.00 
435,00 

300.00 

160.00 
220.00 A 
295.00 A 
495.00 
345.00 V 

360.00 
450.00 
365.00 

360.00 A 
350.00 

650.00 

470 0 00 A 

435.00 A 
436.00 A 

300.00 

BlkS. 1&3, O,L, 95N, Hazel· Evel;yn Menelaws &. Aleo 
, , , Menelaws 350.00 350.00 

4808 
4809 
4810 
4811 
4812 

Lot 3 W.33', Blk, 14, D,L,116N Cuthbert Allan Hopper • 
l.Ots 6,7,8,9, Blk. 33, D.L. 186 Robert, Blatchford Callender 

A 266,00 350.00 V 
2040 0 00 2040.00 A 
330 0 00 435,00 V 
230,00 230,00 

Lot 4, Blk. 3 1 D,LJ.1 121/187- ThOID(t.8 Henr;y Pledge 
Lot ?Ni, Bll<. ,35, D.L, 53 p11·ector, Votentts _Land #-ct 
Lot 21, Blk. 6, D.L. 28C Mabel Flos,-rand & Arne 

440.00 
365.00 
810,00 
ees.oo 

440.00 
470 0 00 V 
800,oo R 
9?.0 0 00 R 

. . 
4813 Lots 27,~8,29, Blk. 29, D0 L 0 27 
4814 Lot 10, Blk. 38, D.L. 34 
4816 Lot 19~. Blk. 241. D.Ll 151/3 
4816 Lot 6W?!t Blk. 7, o,1.· 16S-

4817 -lots 1?,18, Blk. 1, D,L. 27 
4818 Lot aw~. Blk. 41, n.L. 69 
4819 Lot 1, Blk. 71, D0 L. 189 
4820 Lot 29, Blk. 39, D.L. 186 
4821 Lots ?.1,22, Blk. 1, D.L. 149~ 

of sw-,k .. 
4822 lots 24,25, Blk. 76, o.L. 218 

4823 lot D, Blk. 2, D.~. 158 
4824 Lot 7, Blk, 14, D.L. 151/3 

48?,5 Lot 10, Blk. 26, D.L. 187 
4826 Lot t3, Blks. 6A,15A, D.L, 97 

4827 l..Ot 24, S,D,V.a.C, Blk. 1, 
0 0 L. 748,!, 

48?8 Lot 1?-, Rlk, ?., D.L. 2, 
4829 Lot 14, Blk, 28, D.L, 53 
4830 L.it 19, Blk, 1, D.L. 27 
4831 Lo ts "-• 3, Bltc. ?.?., I), L. 99 
4832 l.ot ?,O, Blk. 6, D.L. 27 
48.:>3 l.Ot 4 1 Blk, ~3, D.L. 99 
4834 Lot11 8,9, Blk. 20, D.L. 117Eif 
4836 l.Ot 29, 'Ilk. ?4, D.L. 187 

Flo strand 
Herman Roy Thorsteinson 
William Arundell Harman. 
Helen Ver& Anderson 
Ra.rmond Clerk & Eva Josephine 

Clark 
Jcpn Ander~cn . 
James Alexander ~oLeod 
William Henry Bastin 
Hope Pauline Phillips 
Richard Fleming Gladden 

235.00 
700.00 
180,00 
240.00 
660.00 
725.00 

310.00 V 
700,00 
180.00 
240.00 
650.00 A 
725.00 

Ge9rgJ William H~J•ard & 
Marian Patr1cia,H•Y*&rd V 255.00 340.00 A 

Director, Veterans lend Act 650,00 650.00 
Robert Joseph Burns & Olive 

Viol.Ori& Bui-ns 
John Sutherland 
Anne Somerville & Flo1d 

650.00 
1400.00 

650,00 
775.00 

. Eugene Somerville400.00 400,00 
Walt.et- Alf1·ed Eii-ker 265.00 350,00 

John Dougli.s 
Ernest Edward Winch 
Melvin Oscar Pederson 
Carl Jonea Bundel'Son 
Karl Mudik Pedersen 
John McLean Baker 
Lionel Willia~ Thomas 
John \fi.rak 

410.00 
370,00 
400,00 

V 560,00 
320,00 
37!).0(I 

!lobbins 3?0,00 
295.00 

410,00 
,370,00 
400.00 
740.00 A 
4?5.00 V 
350.00 
4%.00 V 
?96.00 

·-



4836
483’’
4838
4839
4840
4841
4842
4843
4844

Lot ?2,
i Blk, 6, D.L. 121
Elk. 6, D.L. 28C

1, Elk. 13, D,> L. 1
Plk. 8, D.L. 27

Blk. 23, D.L. 187

93

Lot 5, Elk. 1, D.L. 28S 
Lot 1, Blk. 17, D.L. 23C 
Lot 2, Elk. 17, D.L. 28,C 
Lot 1 Ex.N.16£\ Elk. 53, 

D.L. 30
4845 Lot 6 Ex.S.16^', Blk. 1, 

D.L. 151/3
4846
4847

4848 
4S49 
4850

Sherwood Milk Produots 
Alexander Baxter Altken 
Greta. Erma Shaw 
.Robert Bryce Brown 
John Edvin Wlkstrom 
Slgna Viotor & Fred Victoi 
Benjamin Franklin Bateman 
Frederick Varous Bateman

Samuel Edmund Hughes 
Charles Edgar Stride & 

Edward Johnston
Lot 10, Blk. 2,

lot 5, EH 
Lots 5,6, Blk.

), D.L. 69 Willard Elder Stewart
D.L. 122 Lillian Frances Stubbs 8c

Horry StubbsD.L. 139 Ernest Albert Cary
D.L. 28C Blake Bassett Crane

71, D.L.133/3/4 George MoClura

525.00 465.00
375.00 495,00 V

, 680.00 630.00 A
V 200.00 265.00 A

300.00 245.00
■ 385.00 385.00 A

350.00 350.00
300.00 300.00

1600.00 1440.00

700.00 700.00
. 400.00 400.00
150.00 150.00
200.00 200.00
300.00 300.00
280.00 280.00

Moved by Cr. Ball#., Seconded by Cr.. West: 'That the property sales as 
written be approved;*
AMENDMENT:
Moved by Cr. Phllps, Seconded by Cr..Gartlan: ’That Property Sales Slip 
No. 4844 be deleted.*

LOST - Cr. Phllps 8c Gartlan In favour
Crs. Vest, Beamish, Jone?, MaoSorley 8c Ball Against

Original Motion Passed
• Cr. Beamish against., •

Moved, by Cr. Phllps, Seconded by Cr. West: ’That Burnaby, Ta”d 4oquiaitibn 
and Street Dedication By-law 1946 be now introduced and the Council do hit 
as. a Committee of tha'Wbole with the'Reeve in the Chair to. consider the' 
Pyvlaw. . . .  ' *

„ Carried Unanimously . '
Reeve asks the question: What Is your pleasure with this By-law?’ •*
Moved by Cr. Phllps, Seconded by Cr. West: ’That.Burnaby Lend AoquisitiSn 
and Street Dedication By-law 1946 be read by 9hOrt title shly.’ 1

Carried Unanimously.
Moved by Cr. Phllps, Seoonded by Cr. West: ’That the Committee dc now rise 
and report the By-law complete.’ . . . . i

Carried Unanimously . . V  ' ■
Moved by Cr. Phllps, Seconded by Cr. MacSorley:,’Thet Burnaby Lend Acquisition 
& Street Dedication By-law 1946 be now passed.’

Carried Unanimously . - -

Moved by Cr. Phllps, Seconded by Cr. West: 'That Burnaby Daylight Saving 
Byrlaw 1946 be now introduoed and the Couhoil do sit as a Committee of the 
Whole with the Reeve In the Chair to consider tbe;By-law.?

Carried Unanimously
Reeve asks the question: 'What is your pleasure with this By-Jaw"
Moved by Cr. Phtlps, Seconded by Cr. West: 'That Burnaby Daylight Saving 
By-lew 1946 be read by short title only.’ . . .

• Carried Unanimously
Moved'by Cr. Pbllp3, Seconded by Cr. Gartlan: ’That.the Committee do now rise 
and report the By-law oomplete.* i . .

Carriea- Cr. Ball against. i
Moved by Cr* Philps, Seoonded by Cr. Wests -’That. Burnaby Daylight Saving 
By-law 1946 be now passed.’ . . ,

• Carried - Cr. Ball against.

Moved by Cr. Ball, Seconded by Cr. West: ’That Burnaby land Sale By-law No. 5 
1946 be now Introduced and the Counoil dc sit. as e Committee of the Whole with 
the Reeve in the Chair to consider the By-law.*. —
Reeve asksithe question: What is your pleasure witRrl5l§ By-ffiw* jaiJr
Moved by Cr. Ball, Seconded by Cr. West: ’That. Burnaby Land: Sale By-law No. 6 
1946 be read by short'title only. ' . .

• Carried Unanimously. ,„ i
Moved by Cr. Ball, Seconded by Cr. West: ’That the Committee do now rise and 
report the By-law oomplete.

,, Carried Unanimously
Moved by Cr. Ball, Seconded by Cr. West: ’That Burhaby land Sale By-law No. 5 
1946 be now passed.’ .i

Carried - Cr..Beamish against.
The meeting then adjourned 
Confirmed: T » « j'

• Clerk
•

« • J V
y s' 

Chairman'

--

. SherilOOd llilk Products 
Alexander Baxter Aitken 

· Greta. Erma Shur 
~Obert Bryce Prown 
John F..dvin Wikstrom 
Signa Victor & Fred Victor 
BenJamin Frsnklin.Batemsr 
Frederick Marcus Batelll!ln 

525,00 
375.00 

, 680.00 
V 200.00 

300.00 
385.00 
350.CO 
300.00 

465.00 
495,00 V 
690,00 A 
?.65.00 A 
245 .oo 
385.00 A 
350.00 
300,00 

4836 Lot 33, Blk. 6, D.L. 121 
4837 Lot?'>., Flk. 6, ry.L. '>.8C 
4838 Pt.Lot 1, Blk. 13, D.L. 93 
4839 lot 28, Plk. 8, D.L. ?,7 
4840 lot 9, Blk. 23, D.L. 187 • 
4841 Lot 5 1 Blk. 1, n.L. 288 
4842 Lot 1, Blk. 17, D.J,. '>.8C 
4843 Lot~. Blk. 17I D.L. 28p 
4e44 lnt 1 Ex.w.15-¼ , !'Ilk. 53, 

D.L. 30 
4845 Lot 6 Er.s.1~•, Blk. 1, 

U.L. 151/3 
4846 I.ct 121 Elk. 30, D.L. 69 
4847 Lot 10, Blk. 2, D.L. 122 

Samuel Edmund B11l;'t,es 
Charles F.cigar Stride~ 
. Ed,..ard Johnston 

Willard Elder Stewart 
Lillian Frances Stubbs 

Harr.v Stubbs 

1600.00 14~0.00 

700.00 
. 400.00 

& 

I 4848 Lot 3, a11r·. 54, D. L. 199 Ernest Albert Car1 
4$49 lot 5, ~lk. 20, D.L. 28C Blake Bassett Crane 
4850 Lots 5,6, Btk. 71, D.L.133/3/4 George McClure 

150.00 
ioo.oo 
300,00 
280.00 

Moved by Cr. Ballt_, Seconded b7 Cr •• Westz ~Tbat the property ~ales as 
~ritten be approved,• 
AMINl'),fENT: , 

700.00 
400.00 

150.00 
200.00 
300,00 
,eo.oo 

Moved by Cr. Philps, Ser..onded by Cr •• Gartlan: •That Property Sales Slip 
No. 4844 be del~ted.• 

WST - Cr. Philps & Gartlen in favour 
Crs, West, Beamish, Jone~, VaoSorley & Ball ~tainst 

Original Motion Passed 
• Cr. 8eam:ls'1 !lgainst., • , 

Moved by Cr. Philts, Seocnded by Cr, West: •That Eurnaby,T~nd ~o~u1sit10n 
and Street Dedication By-law 1946 be no• 1nt9oduo~d and the Council do sit 
as,a Committee of, the•Wbole •1th tbe'Reeve in tbe Chair to.consider the' 
PyTlaw, ~ 

, • Carried UnanilllO~sly • ' 
Pe•ve asks the question: Wb.at 1s your pli,nsu1·e with this By-law?• -· 
Moved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr. West: •Tb.at-B~rnaby le.nd Aoquis1t10n 
an~ Street Dedication By-la• 1946 be rebd by short i1tle anly.• 

· · Carried Unanimously. 
Moved b1 Cr. Philps, Seconded b( Cr. West: •Tb.at the Committee do now rise 
anGI rep0rt the B7-la1r complete. . • • • 1 

C11orried Unanimously. \ ' 
Moved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr. MacSorley:.•Thet Burnab7 t.nd Acquisition 
I!: Street Dedication By-b,• 1946 be no• passed.• 

· Carried trnanimo 1uly • .., H 

Moved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr. West: •That iurnaby Daylight ·saving 
By~law 1946 be-no• introduced and the Council do sit as a Committee of the 
Whale r,itb the Reeve 1.n the Chai.t to consider the:B1-ll•.~ 

, · Cu-l'ied Unan11no\l,sly . 
.Reeve asks the question: •what 1s your ple~1ure •1th this By-la1r• 
Moved by Cr. Philps, Seconded b1 Cr. West: Tb.a\ Burnab7 1&Jlight Savlng 
By-1~• 1946 be read by short title only.• 

Carried Unanimously 
Moved"by Cr. Philps, Seconded bt Cr. Gartlan: •That.the Committee do no• rise 
and. report the By-la1r oomplete. ; •. 

Carri!l<l- er. Ball against. , , 
Moved by Cr, Philps, Seevnde« by Cr. West: ~That,Burnabf lJaylig~t SavJng 
By-law 1946 be no• passed.• . ~ 

Carried - Cr, Ball agai;st. 

Moved by Cr. Ball, Sec<>nded by Cr, West:• •That Fu~nLby t.nd Sale By-la~ No. 5 
1946 be now intrcd.io,,d and the C,rnnoil do· sit.is a Co111111ittee of the Whole •1th 
the Reeve in the Chair t3 consider the By-law, .• 
Reeve nsks•the question: •what is you.r ple~sure wi~irti}g HY!ig~USly 
Moved by Cr. Ball, Seconded by Cr, West: •That, Burnaby l&nd' Sale By-law No. 5 
1946 be read by short•title only. ' • • • 

Carried Un•n1mo•JS11. 
Mcved by Cr, Ball, Seo:>nded.by Cr. West: •That the Committee do no• rise &nd 
rep0rt the By-la• complete, 

Car~ied Unanimousl1 
Moved by Cr. Bell, Seconded by Cr, West: That Burhab1 lend Sale By-la~ N~. 5 
1946 be no• passed,• • , 

The meeting then adnourned 

Con1'irmed: 

Carried - Cr.,Beamish against. 

.,(l,, .. l.__ ~ 
• ·;-- ]."",' ~~~~~n-

I 
.r 

l 


